
Chico St. (16-16, 5-9 CCAA) -vs- Cal State LA (16-15, 6-8 CCAA)
3/28/2026 at Los Angeles, CA (Reeder Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BORRELLI, Rocco (2-2)
Loss: QUINTERO, Ismael (1-2)
HBP: QUINTERO, Ismael
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jordan Shepherd First: Mike Blanchard Third Base: David Spigner 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 100   Weather: Clear and warm
Game notes:
- BORRELLI, R. faced 1 batter in the 8th.
- GARCIA faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Chico St. 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 1
Cal State LA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2

Chico St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WRIGHT, Brady rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
COOPER, Myles dh 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
WALTON, Myles cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    CASE, Carson cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BAKER, Michael 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
NACHREINER, Cole c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
ROBERTS, Roman 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    CANTU, Jared ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    SNITKO, Jackson 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HODGES, Jaylen ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
MELTON, Ryan lf 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
GUTIERREZ, Joel 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NEUGENBAUER, Jaden ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    ROLLING, Kobe 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BORRELLI, Rocco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HIKES, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LOPEZ, Manny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 7 3 1 6 4

2B: NACHREINER, Cole (1); ROBERTS, Roman (1)
SH: NACHREINER, Cole (1); GUTIERREZ, Joel (1)
HBP: GUTIERREZ, Joel (1)
PO: WRIGHT, Brady (1)
E: HODGES, Jaylen (1)
DP: 1

Cal State LA 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CHAVEZ, Cesar rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
LEE, Ben c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
GONZALEZ, Omar 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
PRADO, Alberto 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
MANUEL, Jonathan dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
GONZALEZ, Ethan ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
MARA, Steven lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
PENUELAS, Kai cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    AXTELL, Adam ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
VICTORIAN, Kadyn 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
QUINTERO, Ismael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ZEPEDA, Lino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GARCIA, Patrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROBLES, Jared p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 0 8 0 1 8 9

SB: VICTORIAN, Kadyn (1)
E: GONZALEZ, Ethan (1); VICTORIAN, Kadyn (1)

Chico St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BORRELLI, Rocco (W, 2-2) 7.0 7 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 29 30 6 8 97
HIKES, Nathan 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 11
LOPEZ, Manny 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 14
Totals 8 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 35 36 7 11 122

Cal State LA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
QUINTERO, Ismael (L, 1-2) 6.1 6 4 1 0 5 2 0 1 0 24 27 7 6 100
ZEPEDA, Lino 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 4 0 20
GARCIA, Patrick 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
ROBLES, Jared 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
Totals 7 4 1 1 6 2 0 1 0 32 36 12 7 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chico St. - Top of 1st CHI LA
WRIGHT, B. singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
COOPER, M. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
WRIGHT, B. picked off, out at second p to 1b to ss. 0 0
WALTON, M. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFFFBS). 0 0

Cal State LA - Bottom of 1st CHI LA
CHAVEZ flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
LEE singled to center field (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
GONZALEZ, O popped up to ss (1-1 BS). 0 0
PRADO reached on a fielding error by ss (2-1 BFB); LEE advanced to second. 0 0
MANUEL flied out to cf (2-2 BSFB). 0 0

Chico St. - Top of 2nd CHI LA
BAKER, M. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
NACHREINER doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 0 0
ROBERTS, R. doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 BS); NACHREINER scored. 1 0
HODGES, J. singled to left field (2-1 KBB); ROBERTS, R. advanced to third. 1 0
MELTON, R. popped up to 1b (3-2 BFBKBF). 1 0
GUTIERREZ, J hit by pitch (1-2 BFKF); HODGES, J. advanced to second. 1 0
WRIGHT, B. grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 1 0

Cal State LA - Bottom of 2nd CHI LA
GONZALEZ, E singled to shortstop (2-2 BKFB). 1 0
MARA singled through the right side (1-1 KB); GONZALEZ, E advanced to third. 1 0
PENUELAS struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
VICTORIAN struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK). 1 0
CHAVEZ reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); MARA out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0

Chico St. - Top of 3rd CHI LA
COOPER, M. reached on a fielding error by ss (1-2 KKFB). 1 0
WALTON, M. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 0
COOPER, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
BAKER, M. singled to third base (1-1 FB); COOPER, M. advanced to third. 1 0
NACHREINER grounded out to p, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); BAKER, M. advanced to second; COOPER, M. scored,
unearned. 2 0
ROBERTS, R. flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0

Cal State LA - Bottom of 3rd CHI LA
LEE grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
GONZALEZ, O grounded out to p (2-1 BBF). 2 0
PRADO struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 2 0

Chico St. - Top of 4th CHI LA
HODGES, J. singled through the left side (1-2 BFK). 2 0
MELTON, R. reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-0 B); HODGES, J. advanced to second on a
throwing error by 2b. 2 0
GUTIERREZ, J grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); MELTON, R. advanced to second; HODGES, J. advanced to
third. 2 0
WRIGHT, B. grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-2 KF); MELTON, R. advanced to third; HODGES, J. scored,
unearned. 3 0
MELTON, R. scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 4 0
COOPER, M. lined out to lf (2-2 BBKS). 4 0



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal State LA - Bottom of 4th CHI LA
MANUEL singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 4 0
GONZALEZ, E struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 0
MARA out at first p to 1b to p (0-0); MANUEL advanced to second. 4 0
PENUELAS singled to shortstop (1-0 B); MANUEL advanced to third. 4 0
VICTORIAN grounded out to p (0-0). 4 0

Chico St. - Top of 5th CHI LA
WALTON, M. struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 0
BAKER, M. flied out to cf to right center (2-1 BBK). 4 0
NACHREINER flied out to rf (3-2 BKBKB). 4 0

Cal State LA - Bottom of 5th CHI LA
CHAVEZ grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 0
LEE flied out to cf to left center (1-2 BFF). 4 0
GONZALEZ, O struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 4 0

Chico St. - Top of 6th CHI LA
ROBERTS, R. grounded out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 4 0
HODGES, J. flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 0
MELTON, R. struck out looking (2-2 BFKFBK). 4 0

Cal State LA - Bottom of 6th CHI LA
PRADO walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 0
MANUEL flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 0
GONZALEZ, E grounded out to ss (0-0); PRADO advanced to second. 4 0
MARA grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0

Chico St. - Top of 7th CHI LA
GUTIERREZ, J grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSBF). 4 0
ZEPEDA to p for QUINTERO, I. 4 0
WRIGHT, B. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBKS). 4 0
COOPER, M. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 0

Cal State LA - Bottom of 7th CHI LA
CASE, C. to cf for WALTON, M.. 4 0
PENUELAS struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 0
VICTORIAN singled through the right side (1-1 BK). 4 0
CHAVEZ struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 4 0
VICTORIAN stole second. 4 0
LEE flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 4 0

Chico St. - Top of 8th CHI LA
CASE, C. lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 4 0
BAKER, M. flied out to cf (3-2 BFBFFBFF). 4 0
NACHREINER fouled out to rf (0-0). 4 0

Cal State LA - Bottom of 8th CHI LA
GONZALEZ, O singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 4 0



HIKES, N. to p for BORRELLI, R.. 4 0
PRADO singled up the middle (2-0 BB); GONZALEZ, O advanced to second. 4 0
MANUEL flied out to rf (1-0 B); GONZALEZ, O advanced to third. 4 0
GONZALEZ, E grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BKFBB); PRADO out on the play. 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chico St. - Top of 9th CHI LA
GARCIA to p for ZEPEDA. 4 0
CANTU, J. pinch hit for ROBERTS, R.. 4 0
CANTU, J. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 0
ROBLES to p for GARCIA. 4 0
HODGES, J. out at first 1b to p (3-2 FKBBB); CANTU, J. advanced to second. 4 0
MELTON, R. flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0
NEUGEBAUER pinch hit for GUTIERREZ, J. 4 0
NEUGEBAUER singled to left field (0-1 K); CANTU, J. advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 4 0

Cal State LA - Bottom of 9th CHI LA
SNITKO, J. to 1b for CANTU, J.. 4 0
ROLLING, K. to 2b for NEUGEBAUER. 4 0
LOPEZ, M. to p for HIKES, N.. 4 0
MARA struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 4 0
AXTELL pinch hit for PENUELAS. 4 0
AXTELL grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 4 0
VICTORIAN grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 4 0


